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Dear parents and carers, 

Re: Dates for 2023-24 

We know that it is very useful for parents to have the dates for events well in advance in order to make 

arrangements to attend. Below are the provisional dates for events for 2023-2024. These are the planned dates at 

this time but these could change as we move through the year. We will ensure parents have the confirmed dates 

for events closer to them within a letter that will be sent out. 

During the year other dates may be added to the list such as trips. 

All dates can also be found on the whole school calendar on our website, please click on the link below to access it  

Term dates, Inset dates & Events — William Harding School 

2023 

1st Sept  Friday  INSET Day  

4th Sept  Monday  INSET Day  

5th Sept  Tuesday  Term starts  

15th Sept  Friday  Dot Day  

1st Oct until 31st Oct   Black History Month  

9th – 13th Oct     Y6 Assessment week  

16th Oct – 20th Oct  Monday- Friday  Y6 River Dart Trip  

16th Oct  Monday  World Mental Health day   

17th and 18th Oct  Tuesday and 
Wednesday  

Black History Day  

19th Oct  Thursday  Morning – Community Day  
Afternoon - Careers Day   

20th Oct  Friday  DLD Day  

17th Oct  Tuesday  SEN Coffee morning  

http://www.williamhardingschool.co.uk/
https://www.williamhardingschool.co.uk/new-datesevents?view=calendar&month=07-2023
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18th Oct  Wednesday  FLO coffee morning  

18th Oct  Wednesday  Harvest Festival  

19th Oct  Thursday  Open classrooms  

20th Oct  Friday  Star of the half term  

20th Oct  Friday  End of half term  

23rd – 27th Oct    Half term   

30th Oct  Monday  INSET Day  

31st Oct  Tuesday  ½ term starts  

7th and 8th Nov  Tuesday and 
Wednesday  

Parents evening  

9th Nov  Thursday  Y5 Remembrance assembly 

14th Nov  Tuesday  Anti-bullying cyber bullying  

16th Nov  Thursday  SEN parents evening  

17th Nov  Friday  Children in Need  

21st Nov  Tuesday  Road Safety  

23rd Nov  Thursday  Y4 Portals of the Past Viking visit  

30th Nov  Thursday  Y5 Portals of the Past Greek visit  

4th – 8th Dec    Assessment Week  

11th Dec  Monday  Come and Read  

11th Dec  Monday  FLO coffee morning  

12th Dec  Tuesday  Reception carols (1 morning, 1 afternoon)  

13th Dec  Wednesday  SEN Coffee morning  

13th Dec  Wednesday  KS1 Nativity (1 morning, 1 afternoon)  

14th Dec  Thursday  Star of the half term  

15th Dec  Friday  Christmas craft afternoon  

15th Dec  Friday  Birthday party - morning  

18th Dec  Monday  Christmas parties  

19th Dec  Tuesday  End of term  

 

2024 

4th Jan  Thursday  ½ term starts  

29th Jan – 2nd Feb     Y6 Assessment Week  

2nd Feb  Friday  Number Day  

6th Feb  Tuesday  Comic Book Day  

7th Feb  Wednesday  World read out loud day  

7th Feb  Wednesday  Careers Day  

8th Feb  Thursday  National E-Safety Day  

9th Feb  Friday  Morning – Community Day  
Afternoon - Our Culture Day   

5th Feb  Monday  SEN coffee morning  

6th Feb  Tuesday   FLO Coffee morning  

6th Feb  Tuesday  Open Classroom  

7th Feb  Wednesday  KS2 SATS Parent meeting  

9th Feb  Friday  Star of the half term  

9th Feb  Friday  End of half term  
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12th – 16th Feb    Half term   

19th Feb  Monday  INSET Day  

20th Feb  Tuesday  ½ term starts  

27th and 28th Feb   Tuesday and Wednesday  Parents evening  

4th – 6th Mar  Monday - Wednesday  Y4 Woodrow trip  

7th Mar  Thursday  World Book Day  

7th Mar  Thursday  SEN parents evening  

18th Mar – 22th Mar     Assessment Week  

25th Mar  Monday  Big Legal Lesson  

26th and 28th Mar  Tuesday and Thursday  Safety Days   

26th Mar  Tuesday  Come and Read  

27th Mar  Wednesday  Y4 Woodrow Assembly 

27th Mar  Wednesday  FLO coffee morning  

27th Mar  Wednesday  Easter Craft Afternoon  

28th Mar  Thursday  Star of the half term  

28th Mar  Thursday  SEN Coffee morning  

28th Mar  Thursday  Birthday party  

28th Mar  Thursday  End of term  

29th Mar – 12th April  Easter Holidays 

15th Apr  Monday  INSET Day  

16th Apr  Tuesday  ½ term starts  

13th – 16th May  Monday - Thursday  KS2 SATs  

20th – 24th May  Monday - Friday  KS1 SATs  

22nd May  Wednesday  Community Day  

23rd May  Thursday  Careers Day   

24th May  Friday  UK Knowledge and Saints Day (Saints / flowers, 
capitals etc)  

22nd May  Wednesday  Y3 Careers Assembly– what I want to be  

23rd May  Thursday  SEN Coffee morning  

23rd  May  Monday  Come and Read  

24th May  Friday  Star of the half term  

24th May  Friday  FLO coffee morning  

24th May  Friday  End of half term  

27th – 31st May     Half term  

3rd Jun  Monday  ½ term starts  

3rd Jun  Monday  Y4 Multiplication Tables Check opens to be 
complete within 2 weeks 

10th Jun  Monday  Phonics screening week starts  

17th Jun  Monday – Friday  RWInc Assessments  

18th Jun  Tuesday  Sports Day – KS1 and pre-school  

19th Jun  Wednesday  Sports Day – KS2 and Pre-school  

21st Jun  Friday  Reserve Sports Day – KS1 and 2  

24th Jun – 28th Jun     Assessment Week 

27th Jun  Thursday  Y3 Portals of the Past Roman visit  

1st and 2nd Jul  Monday and Tuesday  Maths - Finances Day 

3rd – 5th Jul  Wednesday, Thursday and 
Friday  

Inventors and Inventions (Science Week)  
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1st Jul  Monday  FLO coffee morning  

3rd Jul  Wednesday  SEN Coffee morning  

4th Jul  Thursday  Open classrooms  

4th Jul  Thursday  Star of the half term  

5th Jul  Friday  Family picnic  

8th Jul    MUSU starts  

22nd Jul  Monday  Y6 Prom  

23rd Jul  Tuesday  Y6 Leavers Assembly  

23rd Jul  Tuesday  Birthday party  

    End of year  

 

 

Kind regards, 

Mrs Skinner 

Inclusion, Pastoral and Safeguarding Lead 


